Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on December 31, 2024

Booking Date

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24
12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

Name

ABDUL-QABID, LUQMAN

ANTINORO, JESSICA DIANE

ATKINS, AZRIAEL MARIE

BELL, DEMETRIUS LEVELLE

BETHEA, BRITTNY IMANI
BOLDEN, ISAIAH ERICKSON

BRANCH, RIONA RICKELLE

BRITT, QUALEAKTRA MARCELLA

CARBAJAL, HECTOR ALEX

CHESTER, JAKIMIYA YVONNE

CHILDRESS, EDMUND RYAN

COHRAN, BOBBI JEAN

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance
40-6-181 - Speeding

40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending

40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance - Neg Plea

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending
16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
16-10-24(b) - Obstruction of Officers

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate
40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-5-20(a) - License required

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

16-6-8(a)(2) - Public Indecency
16-6-8(a)(2) - Public Indecency

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass

Address

6286 COOPER ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

8648 BOWDEN ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

93 SANDSTONE PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

530 BOULDER PARK DR, LITHIA SPGS, GA
30122

182 LARRAGAN DR, MOORESVILLE, NC 28115

962 OAK CREEK CIR APT D, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

2991 1ST AVE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30315

310 BIRCHMERE CLOSE SW, ATLANTA, GA
30331

3308 STONEYBROOK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30122

1341 PINEVIEW RD, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35228

5459 SOMER MILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

8176 CONNALLY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
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Booking Date

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24
12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24

Name

COOPER, ANTHONY DEANGELO

CREE, ASHLEY NICOLLE

DAVIS, JAELEN LULA

DOUGLAS, HORACE JEROME

EDWARDS, RASHINE JAMEL

GILBERT, HARRISON OWENS

HARTLEY, CHRISTOPHER PAUL
LANHAM, MICHAEL RAY JR

LOVITT, LENARD

MCCOUNLY, KENDRICK DAYQUON

MORRIS, SKII DENA

PEOPLES, SHA'MARR IMARI

PITTMAN, WILLIAM DERRICK

POOLE, PARIS LONNIE

RICHARDSON, D'VONTREY DWAYNE

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes

16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling
16-7-20 - Possession of Tools for Commission of Crime
16-8-2 - Theft by Taking (MISD)

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV

40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance - Pending

40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals - Pending
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Pending

40-5-29 - License to be Carried and Exhibited on Demand - Pending
40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic
vapor - Pending

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes

40-8-23 - Taillights
16-11-131(b.1) - ttempt to Purchase or Obtain Transfer of a Firearm (F)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear - Pending

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate - Pending

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending
40-8-22 - Headlights - Pending

16-7-20 - Possession of Tools for Commission of Crime

16-9-70 - Criminal Use of Article w/Altered Id Mark

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe
40-6-71 - Vehicle Turning Left

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-8-5 - Theft of services

Address

919 NATHAM DR SE, ATLANTA, GA 30315

2970 SKYVIEW DR LOT 55, LITHIA SPGS, GA
30122

1550 TERREL MILL RD, MARIETTA, GA 30067

150 OAK LANE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

161 WEST TAHOE DRIVE, SAVANNAH, GA 31419

5540 STONECREEK DR, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA
30087

3773 LIBERTY RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

38 ROCK SPRING LAKE DR, CARROLL, GA
30116

7178 LINDA DR, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122

8242 DURELEE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

801 S LINCOLN TRACE AVE SE, SMYRNA, GA
30080

6617 KILLINGTON CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

558 CEDAR AVENUE NW, ATLANTA, GA 30318

3716 SWEETBRIAR CIR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

2335 ROSEDALE DR, SNELLVILLE, GA 30078
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Booking Date

12/30/24

12/30/24

12/30/24
12/30/24

Name

SANDERS, TARDARIUS RONTRIZE

SEARCY, TAVIS MATRELL

USMAN, TANEQUAE SHANEA
WALKER, JULIUS ORTEGA JR

Total Records: 31

Charges

40-5-20(a) - License required

40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending

40-6-390 - Reckless Driving - Pending

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address

1341 PINEVIEW DR, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35218

11121 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY LOT 96,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

102 SHANE WAY SE, MABLETON, GA 30126
776 HARLAN LANE RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
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